

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 17-3471
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
AND
JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 17-3471 is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation ("City"), acting by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners ("Board"), and JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Consultant") as follows:

1. Subsection 5.1 of Section 5, "Compensation," is amended by increasing the maximum payable under this Agreement from Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) to Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$3,750,000).
2. Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of Agreement No. 17-3471 shall remain in full force and effect.

////

////

////

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement No. 17-3471 on the date to the left of their signatures.

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its Board of Harbor Commissioners

Dated: _____, 20__

By: _____
Executive Director

Attest: _____
Board Secretary

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

Dated: Feb 7, _____, 2019

By: [Signature]

KOSAL KRISHNAN - DIVISION VICE PRESIDENT
(Print/type name and title)

Attest: [Signature]
_____ MANAGER OF PROJECTS
(Print/type name and title)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

FEBRUARY 22, 2019

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney
JANNA B. SIDLEY, General Counsel

By: [Signature]
JOHN T. DRISCOLL, Deputy

JTD:jpr
12/03/18
Attachments

Account #	54220	W.O. #	various
Ctr/Div #	various	Job Fac. #	various
Proj/Prog #	various	000	je
Budget FY:		Amount:	
2018-19	\$	250,000	
2019-20	\$	1,000,000	
2020-21	\$	500,000	
TOTAL:	\$	1,750,000	

For Acct/Budget Div. Use Only:
 Verified by: [Signature]
 Verified Funds Available: [Signature]
 Date Approved: 2/11/19